
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.08

ABC 11/11/2017

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson10 32.08

8004 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato8 36.69

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson6 42.31

8010 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson3 52.84



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.61

ABC 11/11/2017

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish10 37.61

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes9 41.26

12020 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 30.29

12003 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 52.19



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.87

ABC 11/11/2017

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt10 29.87

16013 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano3 49.79

16014 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16039 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 32.94

16002 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 44.31

16041 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 46.61

16003 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 54.99



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.61

ABC 11/11/2017

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse10 30.61

20042 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales9 30.99

20019 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson8 34.43

20038 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona8 35.87

20025 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch7 37.93

20010 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist5 43.74

20030 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

20011 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ NT

20004 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 30.77

20024 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 37.86



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.8

ABC 11/11/2017

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy10 26.8

24018 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery9 28.75

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett8 31.36

24006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons7 33.52

24017 Thorin Rhodesian Ridgeback Alexandra Hart4 42.18

24002 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ NT

24014 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 32.6



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsABC 11/11/2017

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

45.46

ABC 11/11/2017

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young10 45.46



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.53

ABC 11/11/2017

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce10 36.53

16046 Luna All American Nicole Montague8 41.99

16043 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.34

ABC 11/11/2017

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy10 27.34

20016 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey5 40.05



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ABC 11/11/2017

128

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 Pippin Standard Poodle Meagan Costello NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ABC 11/11/2017

124

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber95 44.75 2.7709



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ABC 11/11/2017

124

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ NT

12025 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 70.09 1.7692



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ABC 11/11/2017

126

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

ABC 11/11/2017

128

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly100 46.11 2.776



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ABC 11/11/2017

140

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ABC 11/11/2017

144

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

ABC 11/11/2017

148

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva90 45.9 3.2244

20048 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase90 47.64 3.1066

20011 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ NT

20025 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 55.45 2.6691

20046 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 56.58 2.6158

20047 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 61.67 2.3999

20045 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 74.87 1.9768



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ABC 11/11/2017

148

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 48.41 3.0572

24005 Rafer Rhodesian Ridgeback Kathie Driesbach NQ 65.83 2.2482



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ABC 11/11/2017

164

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 53.73 3.0523

12003 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 62.72 2.6148

12019 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber NQ 67.08 2.4448



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ABC 11/11/2017

169

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Emmie Border Collie Linda McHugh100 47.22 3.579

16034 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 60.67 2.7856



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

ABC 11/11/2017

174

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 50.33 3.4572

20019 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 61.44 2.8320



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ABC 11/11/2017

174

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Thorin Rhodesian Ridgeback Alexandra Hart100 53.95 3.2252

24014 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 43.97 3.9572

24013 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 59.01 2.9487



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ABC 11/11/2017

164

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 46.61 3.5186

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 50.01 3.2793

8026 Stewie Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo100 50.78 3.2296

8025 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 53.91 3.0421

8018 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 67.58 2.4268

8040 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 46.08 3.5590

8027 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 47.1 3.482

8004 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 48.6 3.3745

8002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 60.49 2.7112

8010 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 69.75 2.3513



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ABC 11/11/2017

164

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.41 4.1614

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43 3.814

12021 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 45.24 3.6251

12005 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.09 3.5583

12001 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 53.72 3.0529

12013 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 35.96 4.5606

12020 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 38.35 4.2764

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 53.74 3.0517



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

ABC 11/11/2017

169

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 37.21 4.5418

16038 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 41.74 4.0489

16041 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 42.89 3.9403

16021 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 46.74 3.6157

16020 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 48.83 3.461

16013 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 58.34 2.8968

16025 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ NT

16011 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 44.03 3.8383

16040 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 46.73 3.6165

16001 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 46.9 3.6034

16010 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 48.16 3.5091

16039 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 50.73 3.3314

16003 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 54.15 3.121

16002 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 57 2.9649

16014 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 67.59 2.5004

16017 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 67.6 2.5

16037 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 71.93 2.3495



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

ABC 11/11/2017

174

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 34.27 5.0773

20029 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober100 38.37 4.5348

20041 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 40.01 4.3489

20026 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 45.28 3.8428

20007 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 50.69 3.4326

20006 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 55.49 3.1357

20042 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT

20040 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 41.2 4.2233

20030 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 41.7 4.1727

20018 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 42.27 4.1164

20039 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 44.97 3.8692

20038 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 48.35 3.5988



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

ABC 11/11/2017

174

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 36.68 4.7437

24006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 50.03 3.4779

24011 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 55.5 3.1351

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24018 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 42.46 4.098

24021 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 43.68 3.9835

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 49.29 3.5301

24002 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 53.78 3.2354

24012 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 84.24 2.0655



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ABC 11/11/2017

128

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 84.56 1.5137



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABC 11/11/2017

169

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ 76.81 2.2002



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ABC 11/11/2017

174

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Rose Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey97 67.67 2.5713

16015 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak NQ 45.69 3.8083

16042 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski NQ 68.38 2.5446



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABC 11/11/2017

174

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 57.47 3.0277

20012 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 58.99 2.9497



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

ABC 11/11/2017

164

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 50.95 3.2188

4001 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 55.91 2.9333

4006 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 73.75 2.2237



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ABC 11/11/2017

164

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 56.13 2.9218

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 54.27 3.0219

8005 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 55.13 2.9748

8017 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 63.91 2.5661



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ABC 11/11/2017

169

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 46.89 3.6042

12023 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 63 2.6825

12008 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 51.97 3.2519

12024 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 54.82 3.0828

12006 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 55.23 3.0599



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ABC 11/11/2017

174

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 44.28 3.9295

16012 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 52.01 3.3455

16023 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 57.58 3.0219

16022 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 46.83 3.7156

16006 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 50.39 3.4531

16043 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 71.01 2.4504



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ABC 11/11/2017

174

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 37.18 4.6799

20017 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 35.63 4.8835



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

ABC 11/11/2017

106

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 Pippin Standard Poodle Meagan Costello NQ 40.42 2.6225



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ABC 11/11/2017

102

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Dynamo All American Gwen Weisgarber100 20.07 5.0822



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

ABC 11/11/2017

106

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Orvis Samoyed Linda Everly100 23.17 4.5749

20024 Rae Border Collie Joni Silva NQ 58.95 1.7981



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ABC 11/11/2017

143

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Brady Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ NT

12025 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 40.94 3.4929



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABC 11/11/2017

148

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Emmie Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ 29.84 4.9598

16044 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ 34.15 4.3338



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ABC 11/11/2017

152

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 34.32 4.4289

20025 Justice Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch95 38.23 3.9759

20048 Trace Australian Shepherd Jen Chase NQ 31.96 4.7559

20047 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 44.88 3.3868

20046 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 47.83 3.1779

20045 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 67.19 2.2622



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABC 11/11/2017

152

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 27.61 5.5053

24005 Rafer Rhodesian Ridgeback Kathie Driesbach100 45.6 3.3333

24022 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 33.7 4.5104



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

ABC 11/11/2017

153

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 40.99 3.7326



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABC 11/11/2017

158

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 36.9 4.2818



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ABC 11/11/2017

163

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 28.38 5.7435

20011 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 47.77 3.4122



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ABC 11/11/2017

163

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Thorin Rhodesian Ridgeback Alexandra Hart100 40.05 4.0699

24012 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel100 42.37 3.8471

24013 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 39.22 4.1560



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ABC 11/11/2017

153

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 34.44 4.4425

8040 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 35.33 4.3306

8025 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 36.23 4.2230

8026 Stewie Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo100 39.59 3.8646

8002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 41.92 3.6498

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 44.69 3.4236

8018 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 46.63 3.2811

8007 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 34.8 4.3966

8027 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 37.1 4.124

8010 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 42.24 3.6222



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

ABC 11/11/2017

153

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.6 5.7519

12013 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.69 5.5255

12020 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 28.25 5.4159

12010 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 32 4.7813

12005 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.57 4.5576

12001 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 37.6 4.0691

12018 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 39.19 3.9041

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 29.6 5.1689

12021 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 38.18 4.0073



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ABC 11/11/2017

158

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt100 26.92 5.8692

16011 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 27.44 5.7580

16038 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 28.99 5.4502

16002 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 31.5 5.0159

16020 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 31.66 4.9905

16003 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ NT

16036 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 26.48 5.9668

16010 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 28 5.6429

16039 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 30.87 5.1182

16040 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 32.92 4.7995

16001 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 35.35 4.4696

16021 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 35.98 4.3913

16014 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 37.81 4.1788

16017 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 38.91 4.0607

16037 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 40.52 3.8993

16041 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 46.13 3.4251

16013 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 51.41 3.0733



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ABC 11/11/2017

163

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 23.95 6.8058

20040 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 27.38 5.9533

20029 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober100 27.72 5.8802

20041 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 28.19 5.7822

20018 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 28.96 5.6285

20042 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 30.01 5.4315

20039 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 31.46 5.1812

20006 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 36.21 4.5015

20030 Jinks Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 26.52 6.1463

20026 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber NQ 35.25 4.6241

20007 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 44.37 3.6737

20038 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 45.28 3.5998



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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ABC 11/11/2017

163

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 26.73 6.0980

24006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 29.98 5.437

24007 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 31.48 5.1779

24008 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 35.32 4.6149

24011 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 39.27 4.1508

24019 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 43.48 3.7489

24021 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 33.73 4.8325

24018 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 38.92 4.1881

24002 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 48.91 3.3327



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40
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106

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 35.74 2.9659



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ABC 11/11/2017

148

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru100 40.39 3.6643



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48
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American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Mitchell All American Jamie Mulcahey NQ 48.09 3.1607

16046 Luna All American Nicole Montague NQ 51.95 2.9259



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ABC 11/11/2017

152

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 52.5 2.8952



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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ABC 11/11/2017
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American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski100 34.79 4.6853

16016 Bronzie Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak100 37.22 4.3794



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ 40.39 4.0357



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 35.24 4.3417

4001 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 48.15 3.1776

4006 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 52.93 2.8906



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.95 4.0316

8005 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 39.63 3.8607

8006 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 40.79 3.7509

8012 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 28.59 5.3515

8017 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 51.89 2.9485



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 26.56 5.9488

12009 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ NT

12006 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 51.16 3.0884

12024 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 54.99 2.8732



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48
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American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Smitty Australian Shepherd Suzanne Kasprzak100 29.79 5.4716

16005 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 31.97 5.0985

16006 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 32.95 4.9469

16043 Bella All American Diana Schryver100 33.95 4.8012

16012 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 36.03 4.5240

16022 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 38.65 4.2173

16023 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 42.46 3.8389



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51
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163

American Beauceron Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ NT

20043 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 27.24 5.9838


